

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 950 of 2016

Sohel Ali @ Jimmi And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA/983/2016,CRA/989/2016,CRA/1062/2016,

10/10/2018	<p>Shri S.C. Verma, Shri Pawan Kesharwani and Shri Akhtar Hussain, counsel for the respective appellants.</p> <p>Shri Anil Pillai, Dy.A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Except in Criminal Appeal No.983 of 2016, prayer has been made for urgent hearing on the ground that the appellants have undergone 6 to 7 years of imprisonment.</p> <p>Upon due consideration, the prayer is accepted.</p> <p>In view of the order allowing urgent hearing, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in CRA No.983 of 2016 does not want to press the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Therefore, the application is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p>List all the appeals for final hearing in the month of December 2018.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p> <p>Praveen</p>