

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 950 of 2016

Sohel Ali @ Jimmi And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

20/02/2019	<p>Ms. Swati Upadhyay, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Suryakant Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Prayer for adjournment has been made on the ground that due to bereavement in the family, the arguing counsel is not able to attend the proceedings.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge</p>