

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No.950 of 2016

Sohel Ali @ Jimmi And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA/983/2016,CRA/989/2016,CRA/1062/2016

10/02/2020	<p>Ms. Indira Tripathi, Ms. Juhi Jaiswal and Shri Manharan Sahu, counsels for the respective appellants.</p> <p>Shri Avinash Choubey, PL for the State.</p> <p>Shri Sunil Otwani, counsel for the objector.</p> <p>Prayer for temporary bail has been moved in CRA No.989/2016 on the ground that marriage of appellant Aniket @ Nikki's brother is scheduled to be performed on 11.02.2020.</p> <p>Marriage of brother is not such a ground for which temporary bail can be allowed in favour of an accused.</p> <p>Accordingly, IA No.1/2020 is dismissed.</p> <p>List the appeals for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Gautam Chourdiya) Judge</p> <p>Nirala</p>