

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 950 of 2016

Sohel Ali @ Jimmi And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA/983/2016,CRA/989/2016,CRA/1062/2016

02/09/2021	<p>Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, Ms. Indira Tripathi and Mr. Sunny Agrawal, counsel for the respective appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Lalit Jangde, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Some of the counsel submit that their application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail are still pending.</p> <p>Office to verify and list the cases for orders on all pending interim applications after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge</p>