

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 950 of 2016

Sohel Ali @ Jimmi And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA No. 983 of 2016 & CRA No. 1062 of 2016

22.03.2022	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>CRA No. 950 of 2016</u></p> <p>Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, counsel for appellant No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Sudeep Verma, G.A. for the State / respondent.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.5, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant do not press the application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail, accordingly, I.A. No.5, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail, is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p>List the matters for final hearing in the month of June, 2022.</p> <table style="width: 100%;"><tr><td style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</td><td style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge		
Ankit			