

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 950 of 2016**

Sohel Ali @ Jimmi And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA/983/2016,CRA/989/2016,CRA/1062/2016,

06/01/2023	<p>Shri Kishore Bhaduri, Senior Advocate with Smt. Indira Tripathi and Shri Sabyasachi Bhaduri, counsel for the respective appellant.</p> <p>Shri Rahul Jha, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Shri Sumit Singh, counsel for the Objector.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Arguments on behalf of Shri Kishore Bhaduri, learned Senior Advocate, are not concluded.</p> <p>Arguments to continue on the next date of hearing as when Bench is available.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b> Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p> <p>Praveen</p>