

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 950 of 2016**

Sohel Ali @ Jimmi And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

**CRA No. 983 of 2016, CRA No. 989 of 2016 & CRA No. 1062 of 2016**

**Division Bench:-**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

02.11.2023	<p>Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, counsel for the appellant No. 2 in CRA No.950/2016 &amp; for appellants in CRA Nos. 983 &amp; 1062 /2016.</p> <p>Ms. Indira Tripathi, counsel for the appellant in CRA No.989/2016.</p> <p>Mr. Ali Asgar, Dy. A.G. for the State / respondent.</p> <p><b><u>CRA No. 950 of 2016</u></b></p> <p>No one is appearing on behalf of appellant No.1 Soheli Ali @ Jimmi. It is stated at the Bar that appellant No.1 Soheli Ali @ Jimmi is absconding since he was released on parole during the period of COVID-19.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, learned State counsel is directed to obtain the report from the Ambikapur Central Jail before the next date of hearing as to whether appellant No.1 Soheli Ali @ Jimmi is suffering jail sentence or he is still absconding. If he is still absconding, the concerned Superintendent of Jail shall file his own affidavit as to what steps has been taken by the Jail Authority to ensure his arrest before the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List the matter on <b>7<sup>th</sup> of November, 2023.</b></p>

**CRA No. 983 of 2016, CRA No. 989 of 2016 & CRA No. 1062 of 2016**

List the matters along with CRA No.950/2016.

**Sd/-**  
**(Sanjay K. Agrawal)**  
Judge

**Sd/-**  
**(Sanjay S. Agrawal)**  
Judge

Ankit