

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 950 of 2016**

Sohel Ali @ Jimmi And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA/983/2016, CRA/989/2016 and CRA/1062/2016

**Division Bench:-**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &  
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

07.11.2023	<p>Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Mrs. Indira Tripathi and Mr. Khulesh Sahu, Advocates for the respective appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Ali Asgar, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Sohel Ali @ Jimmi is appellant No.1 in CRA No.950 of 2016. He is not appearing, therefore, criminal appeals of other accused persons, one of whom, who is already in jail could not be heard. In that view of the matter, the Registry is directed that record and appeal of Soheli Ali @ Jimmi be separated and they be listed on the next date of hearing with these appeals.</p> <p>In compliance of this Court's order dated 02.11.2023, the affidavit of Superintendent of Jail has been filed. However, appellant No.1- Soheli Ali @ Jimmi, who was released on parole, has not surrendered even after completion of the parole period and is still absconding.</p> <p>Accordingly, let an affidavit of the concerned Superintendent of Police be filed in this regard on or before 20.11.2023.</p>

List the matter in the week commencing 20.11.2023 for final hearing.

Sd/-  
**(Sanjay K. Agrawal)**  
Judge

Sd/-  
**(Sanjay S. Agrawal)**  
Judge