

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

CRA No. 950 of 2016

Sohel Ali @ Jimmi And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA/983/2016,CRA/989/2016,CRA/1062/2016,

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

23.11.2023	<p>Shri Khulesh Sahu, Advocate and Smt Indira Tripathi, Counsel for respective Appellants.</p> <p>Shri Animesh Tiwari, Additional Advocate General and Shri Sudeep Verma, Deputy Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>List the matter on 11th December, 2023.</p> <p>Meanwhile, State will do well to arrest the Appellant No.1.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>

Alfiza