

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

CRA No. 950 of 2016

Sohel Ali @ Jimmi And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

25.06.2024	<p>None for the Appellant. Arvind Dubey, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>No one appearing on behalf of the Appellant No.1-Sohel Ali @ Jimmi. It is stated at the Bar that the said Appellant is absconding since he was released on parole during the period of COVID-19.</p> <p>The Superintendent of Police, Raipur shall file his own affidavit, within 7 days from today, what step has been taken for his arrest and why he has not been arrested.</p> <p>List the matter in the week commencing 08.07.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>

vivek