

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 950 of 2016

Sohel Ali @ Jimmi And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

09.07.2024	<p>None for the Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Arvind Dubey, Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Since appellant No.1-Sohel Ali @ Jimmi is absconding, the appeal could not be heard.</p> <p>List this case immediately when the appellant No.1-Sohel Ali @ Jimmi is arrested.</p> <p>Meanwhile, an affidavit be filed within four weeks by the Senior Superintendent of Police, Raipur, regarding as to what steps have been taken to arrest the appellant No.1-Sohel Ali @ Jimmi.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Chandrakant</p>