

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 950 of 2016**

SOHEL ALI @ JIMMI

**VERSUS**

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

**Order Sheet**

<b>23/03/2026</b>	<p>Heard Mr. S.S. Baghel, Govt. Advocate, for the Respondent/ State as well as Ms. Anmol Gupta, learned counsel for the Objector.</p> <p>It has been brought to the notice of this Court that the other connected appeals of all the co-accused persons in the present matter have been decided by the Hon'ble Division Bench of this Court, comprising Hon'ble Shri Sanjay K. Agrawal, Justice, and Hon'ble Shri Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal, Justice, vide order dated</p>

03.01.2024. However, the appeal of the present appellant- Sohel Ali @ Jimmi has not been decided as he is absconding.

In view of the above, let the present matter be listed before the same Division Bench comprising Shri Sanjay K. Agrawal, Justice, and Shri Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal, Justice, as their lordship have decided the other connected appeals, after nomination from the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

**Sd/-**  
**(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)**  
Judge

**Sd/-**  
**(Ramesh Sinha)**  
Chief Justice